

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5957 of 2023

Dulari Patel **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh & others

28.08.2023	Dr. S.K. Rungata, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. A.G. for the State. Ms. Akanksha Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Avinash Singh, counsel for CGVYAPAM. This Court in WPS No. 4254/2023 & WPS No. 5446/2023 where same issue has been raised by the petitioners directed for listing these case on 20th September, 2023. Considering this aspect of the matter, list this case along with WPS No. 4254/2023 & WPS No. 5446/2023 in fresh matter list. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Arun