



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5957 of 2023

DULARI PATEL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

W.P.S No./5964/2023 & W.P.S. No./7473/2023

Order Sheet

19/02/2025	Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh, Advocate (in W.P.S. No. 5957/2023) & Mr. Vivek Kumar Shrivastava, Advocate (in W.P.S. No. 5964/2023 & W.P.S. No./7473/2023) for the petitioners. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. G. A. for the State. Learned counsel for petitioners submits that matter in dispute in these petitioner are not subjudice before any Court of law including Hon'ble Supreme Court. In view of the above submission made by learned counsel for petitioner, concerned learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned State counsel is directed to verify the same out of an abundance of caution. Also heard on I.A. No. 02 (in W.P.S. No. 7473 of 2023) and I.A. No. 03 (in W.P.S. No. 5957 of 2023), which
------------	--

<i>Shayna</i>	are applications for de-link with the other writ petition. I.A. No. 02 and 03 is allowed for the reasons mentioned in the application. Office is directed to de-link W.P.S. No. 7473 of 2023 and W.P.S. No. 5957 of 2023 with other connected matters. List these cases on 05th of March, 2025. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
---------------	---