



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5957 of 2023

DULARI PATEL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS No. 5964 of 2023

Order Sheet

19/02/2026	Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh and Mr. Aniket Verma, counsel for the respective petitioners. Mr. D. R. Minj, Deputy A.G. for the State/respondents No.1, 2 & 4. Ms. Akansha Singh, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Avinash Singh, counsel for the respondent No.3. Mr. Komal Prasad Sahu, counsel appears on behalf of Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for the intervener. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel, Mr. Santosh Kumar Rungta is not available today, therefore, he prays for adjournment in the matter. As prayed, list these matters for final hearing in the week commencing 9th March, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	--

Deepti Jha