



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5957 of 2023

DULARI PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/5964/2023

Order Sheet

09/04/2026	Mr. S. K. Rungta, Sr. Advocate (appearing through V.C.) assisted by Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh, Advocate and Ms. Tejaswi Madavi, Advocate for the petitioner in W.P.S. No. 5957 of 2023. Mr. Shantam Awasthi, Advocate for the petitioner in W.P.S. No. 5964 of 2023. Mr. D. R. Minj, Dy. Advocate General for the State. Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for the CG-VYAPAM. Mr. Vikas Dubey, Advocate for the interveners. Arguments heard finally. Reserved for judgment. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	